## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The Llano Volunteer Fire Department Annual Barbecue
- 2 Cook-off is a beloved tradition that is popular with local
- 3 residents and visitors alike; and
- 4 WHEREAS, This much-anticipated yearly event features a
- 5 growing number of highly skilled teams putting their culinary
- 6 talents to the test as they vie to produce the tastiest entries in
- 7 several different categories; the occasion combines friendly
- 8 competition with good eating, and cash prizes are awarded to the top
- 9 finishers; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Texans are noted for their love of barbecue, and the
- 11 Llano Volunteer Fire Department Annual Barbecue Cook-off is sure to
- 12 bring the community together while offering everyone in attendance
- 13 the chance to sample exceptional cuisine; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 15 Legislature hereby commemorate the Llano Volunteer Fire Department
- 16 Annual Barbecue Cook-off and extend to the event's organizers and
- 17 participants sincere best wishes for an enjoyable occasion; and, be
- 18 it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 20 prepared for the Llano Volunteer Fire Department as an expression
- 21 of high regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Murr

Η.	R.	No.	404

\_\_\_\_

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 404 was adopted by the House on March 13, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House